502982826 09/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3029425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOSHIFUMI NAKATANI	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANASONIC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1006, OAZA KADOMA, KADOMA-SHI		
City:	OSAKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	571-8501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14378068

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kunou.yoshie@kk.jp.panasonic.com
Correspondent Name: PANASONIC CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 2-1-61, SHIROMI, CHUO-KU
Address Line 2: 7F OBP PANASONIC TOWER
Address Line 4: OSAKA, JAPAN 540-6207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P662431-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHIKA EDA
SIGNATURE:	/Chika EDA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 14378068(P662431-01 Pearn)#page1.tif

PATENT 502982826 REEL: 033772 FRAME: 0998

				Assig	nment Form 3.0 (Oct. 2008)	
Panasonic Ref*:	P662431-01		Application So	viol No. /	4/378068	
Japan Firm Name:		_	Application Se	of M2	1-308642/SS	
US Firm Name*:					1-300042/33	
(* musi be filled)		"	001111171101.			
		ASSIG	NMENT			
WHEREAS, the undersigned Box 1	ned has (have) invented	the invention entitled:				
Title of Invention:	LE AND WIRELESS	COMMUNICATIO	N APPARATUS			
	1. For use when signing	Declaration prior to filing t	J.S. patent application (check onl	ly one box below	N)	
(a)□ for which an app	lication for U.S. patent	has been executed	by the undersigned concu	irrently here	with, or	
(b)□ for which an app (If Declaration & Assignment are	lication for U.S. patent signed on the same day, check (a) and	has been executed I make no entry in the blank; If th	on the following date(s):_ te Declaration was signed before this Assig	enment, enter the da	, Of ,	
	ernational Application has the check only (c) and enter PCT application	ion number in the right)	PCT Application No.		PCT/JP2013/007291 and,	
			n after filing U.S. patent application	on .		
(d)□ for which an app	lication for U.S. patent	has been filed on:	Application Filing Date		and,	
WHEREAS, Panas	sonic Corporation of 100	6, Oaza Kadoma, Kad	ioma-shi, Osaka 571-8501, J	APAN, and		
NOW, THEREORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and intended to be legally bound hereby, the undersigned, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee(s) the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to; (f) said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions (hereinafter designated as the United States) and in all countries foreign to the United States; and (ii) this patent application and any and all related patent applications, including provisionals, non-provisionals, conversions, divisions, continuations, and and all related Applications, thereof, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States for the full term or terms thereof. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any and all Related Applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee(s) in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, and for any and all Related Application or Letters Patent(s) therefore, and to testify in any legal proceeding thereto and in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee(s), and also to execute separate assignments in c						
	piease Sign and Date b lame, Last Name	erow)	(f) Signature		(g) Date signed	

| Box2 (Each Inventor, please Sign and Date below)
| (e) First Name, Last Name | (f) Signature | (g) Date signed | Month, Date, Year | Tuhl / J. 2014 |
| (2) | Month, Date, Year | Month, Date, Year | Month, Date, Year |

□Check if additional paper(s) is/are attached. Total of _____ pages are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 033772 FRAME: 0999